
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020125-2026 

Planning

Civil Parking, Traffic and Environmental Enforcement IT
System - Managed Service

The Mayor and Commonalty and Citizens of the City of London

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-020125
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060930 (view related notices)
Published 5 March 2026, 4:46pm

Scope 

Description

The City of London Corporation is preparing to appoint a specialist supplier to provide a
modern parking back office system to support civil parking, traffic and environmental
enforcement operations, replacing existing arrangements and ensuring the service
remains compliant, resilient and fit for future operational and digital requirements.  

Summary of requirements: 

A secure and compliant parking back office system capable of supporting the full statutory
lifecycle of Penalty Charge Notices, including issue, payment, representations, appeals
and debt recovery, in line with the Traffic Management Act 2004. The system must
integrate with on street enforcement operations, support robust evidence management,
comply with data protection requirements and provide reliable reporting to support
operational and financial governance.

Suppliers are required to register on the Jaggaer portal in order to access the opportunity.
The opportunity is estimated to be launched on 16/04/26.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020125-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020125-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-060930


Page 2 to 4

Registration on Jaggaer is free of charge. Click on the following link to register on
Jaggaer:

https://cityoflondon.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/registration/displayRegistration.si?is
OnModification=true&_ncp=1772621729544.920272-3

Total value (estimated)

£500,000 excluding VAT

£600,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2027 to 31 March 2032

Possible extension to 31 March 2034

7 years

Description of possible extension:

The duration of the contract is 5 years, subject to the right of the City (at its sole
discretion) to exercise its right to extend the Contract by up to 2 years. The maximum
length of the contract is therefore 7 years.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

https://cityoflondon.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/registration/displayRegistration.si?isOnModification=true&_ncp=1772621729544.920272-3
https://cityoflondon.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/registration/displayRegistration.si?isOnModification=true&_ncp=1772621729544.920272-3


Page 3 to 4

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

63712400 - Parking services

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

16 April 2026

Tender submission deadline

11 May 2026, 11:59pm

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

13 July 2026

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 4 to 4

Reduced tendering period

Yes

Qualifying planned procurement notice - minimum 10 days

Contracting authority 

The Mayor and Commonalty and Citizens of the City of London

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYQD-1693-MYXR

PO Box 270

City of London

EC2P 2EJ

United Kingdom

Telephone: 020 7606 3030

Email: CityProc.Operations@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Website: https://www.cityoflondon.gov.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:CityProc.Operations@cityoflondon.gov.uk
https://www.cityoflondon.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Tender submission deadline
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Reduced tendering period

	Contracting authority
	The Mayor and Commonalty and Citizens of the City of London


		2026-03-05T20:56:14+0000
	TCPDF




